

ADDITIONAL SPONSORS

Under clause 4 of rule XXII, sponsors were added to public bills and resolutions as follows:

H.R. 359: Mr. NEY and Mr. LEWIS of California.
 H.R. 899: Mr. BASS.
 H.R. 927: Mr. BURR and Mr. ANDREWS.
 H.R. 972: Mr. SPRATT and Mr. ACKERMAN.
 H.R. 995: Mr. SOLOMON.
 H.R. 996: Mr. SOLOMON.
 H.R. 1006: Mr. FILNER and Mr. FLAKE.
 H.R. 1073: Mr. LINDER, Mr. WYNN, Mr. BALDACCI, Mr. STUDDS, Mr. CLAY, Mr. POMEROY, Mr. TRAFICANT, and Mr. YATES.
 H.R. 1074: Mr. HASTINGS of Florida, Mr. DICKS, Mr. WYNN, and Mr. TRAFICANT.
 H.R. 1100: Ms. LOFGREN.
 H.R. 1299: Mr. LUTHER.
 H.R. 1482: Mr. SANDERS.
 H.R. 1483: Mr. SANDERS.
 H.R. 1608: Mr. WAXMAN.
 H.R. 1749: Mr. SHAYS, Mr. JACOBS, Mr. GOSS, Mr. NEUMANN, Mr. DEUTSCH, and Mr. VISCLOSKEY.
 H.R. 1802: Ms. LOFGREN.
 H.R. 1834: Mr. BARTON of Texas, Mr. BONO, Mr. COX, Mr. CRAPO, Mr. DREIER, Mr. LATHAM, Mr. LIVINGSTON, Mr. MCCRERY, Mr.

MILLER of Florida, Mr. PARKER, and Mr. TAYLOR of North Carolina.

DISCHARGE PETITIONS—
ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS

The following Members added their names to the following discharge petitions:

[Omitted from the Record of June 22, 1995]

Petition 4 by Mr. BRYANT on House Resolution 127: William P. Luther, Karen McCarthy.

AMENDMENTS

Under clause 6 of rule XXIII, proposed amendments were submitted as follows:

H.R. 1868

OFFERED BY: MS. ROS-LEHTINEN

AMENDMENT NO. 71: Page 16, line 24, strike "\$595,000,000" and insert "\$565,000,000".

H.R. 1868

OFFERED BY: MR. WILSON

AMENDMENT NO. 72: On Page 78 following line 6 insert a new general provision:

"None of the funds in this Act may be used to provide assistance to the Government of Armenia if it is made known to the President that the Government of Armenia is participating in the blockade of Nakhichevan.

H.R. 1868

OFFERED BY: MR. WOLF

AMENDMENT NO. 73: Page 19, after line 8, insert the following:

(k) Of the funds appropriated under this heading and under the heading "Assistance for Eastern Europe and the Baltic States", not to exceed \$30,000,000 shall be made available for police training and exchanges, and investigative and technical assistance activities related to international criminal activities.

H.R. 1905

OFFERED BY: MR. ACKERMAN

AMENDMENT NO. 10: Page 2, line 18, strike "\$129,906,000" and insert "\$130,156,000".

Page 20, line 8, strike "\$362,250,000" and insert "\$362,000,000".

Page 20, line 25, strike "\$239,944,000" and insert "\$239,694,000".